SGC Technologies, Inc.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
CUSTOMER :
PRODUCT NAME : HOUSING BPF TYPE
PART NO : SLB-315-BP4M(H)
NOTE : EQUIPMENT used HP 8753E
DIMENSION
IN
SLB-315-BP4M
SGC Tech
OUT
35
3
4
.5
2
.7
5
2.752.75
2
.7
5
TOLERANCES  UNLESS
OTHERWISE  SPECIFIED ; +/-0.2
UNIT: mm
6
.5
1
3
20.25
40.5
40.5
21.5 9.59.5
1
3
6
.5
5
9
.5
4
0
ITEM SPEC.
Cutoff frequency 315 MHz
Bandwidth 4 MHz
Insertion loss 4 dB max
Ripple 1 dB max
V.S.W.R. 1.5 : 1
Attenuation -
In/Out Impedance 50 ohm
SLB-315-BP4M(H)
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 315 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 200 . 000 000 MHz
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
Hld
MARKER 1
 315 MHz
18 Dec 2003  20:59:17
1
2
3
1 : -34 . 653 dB 315 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : -27 . 549 dB
313 . 000 MHz
3 : -29 . 951 dB
317 . 000 MHz
1
2 3
1 : -2 . 5700 dB
CH3 Markers
2 : -2 . 5891 dB
313 . 000 MHz
3 : -2 . 6222 dB
317 . 000 MHz
CH1 S11 1 U FS
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S11 SWR 1  / REF 1
          CENTER 315 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 200 . 000 000 MHz
*
C2
Hld
MARKER 1
 315 MHz
18 Dec 2003  20:59:34
1
23
1 : 48 . 533 -1 . 0859 465 . 27 pF 315 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : 46 . 117
-1 . 0957
313 . 000 MHz
3 : 48 . 928
-2 . 9609
317 . 000 MHz
1
2 3
1 : 1 . 0377 315 . 000 000 MHz
CH3 Markers
2 : 1 . 0875
313 . 000 MHz
3 : 1 . 0657
317 . 000 MHz
SLB-315-BP4M(H)
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 315 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 200 . 000 000 MHz
*
C2
Hld
MARKER WIDTH VALUE
-3 dB
18 Dec 2003  21:00:26
1
2
3
4
1 : 0 . 0000 dB
CH1 Markers
2 : . 15820 dB
115 . 751 kHz
3 : 27 . 764 dB
-12 . 4733 MHz
4 : 25 . 355 dB
12 . 7048 MHz
1
2
3 4
1 : 0 . 0000 dB 0 . 000 000 MHz
REF=1
CH3 Markers
BW: 25 . 178136 MHz
cent : 315 . 115751 MHz
Q: 12 . 515
1_ loss : -2 . 5700 dB
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 315 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 200 . 000 000 MHz
*
C2
Hld
MARKER WIDTH VALUE
-20 dB
18 Dec 2003  21:00:45
1
2
3
4
1 : 0 . 0000 dB
CH1 Markers
2 : 1 . 4638 dB
-434 . 188 kHz
3 : 33 . 614 dB
-26 . 9158 MHz
4 : 33 . 162 dB
26 . 0475 MHz
1
2
3 4
1 : 0 . 0000 dB 0 . 000 000 MHz
REF=1
CH3 Markers
BW : 52 . 963423 MHz
cent : 314 . 565812 MHz
Q: 5 . 9393
1_ loss : -2 . 5700 dB